
B.1.d. Total Physical Collection (B.1.a+B.1.b+B.1.c)

Year/Institution ACAD Ambrose University BCIT Bow Valley College Burman University
Concordia University 

College
Grand Prairie Regional 

College Keyano College King's University Lakeland College MacEwan University Medicine Hat College Mount Royal University NAIT Norquest College Northern Lakes College Olds College Portage College Red Deer College
Saint Mary's University 

College SAIT Polytechnic University of Alberta University of Lethbridge
Vanguard College 
(Northwest Bible) Average

1999 2000 23,808 N/A 159,633 N/A 65,824 N/A 81,986 37,691 68,874 N/A 143,076 89,968 162,770 69,244 36,481 42,120 N/A 22,953 135,847 N/A 70,443 N/A N/A N/A 80,715
2000 2001 24,370 37,878 159,633 N/A 64,376 N/A 83,360 41,081 69,794 70,057 151,356 91,659 169,426 66,871 39,109 43,585 N/A 24,005 135,847 N/A 52,700 N/A N/A N/A 77,947
2001 2002 25,096 38,768 185,599 N/A 66,109 N/A 82,693 43,956 70,806 71,669 169,917 92,331 172,686 59,558 38,963 41,936 N/A 25,258 122,993 N/A 48,974 N/A N/A N/A 79,842
2002 2003 26,712 39,382 N/A N/A 67,450 N/A 81,851 44,812 73,020 63,248 173,866 93,358 174,415 53,974 40,546 42,911 N/A 22,229 127,925 N/A 75,337 N/A N/A N/A 75,065
2003 2004 29,113 39,433 174,301 N/A 69,797 N/A 83,419 47,467 75,295 60,455 181,801 95,518 177,386 52,362 40,397 41,740 N/A 22,033 132,702 N/A 71,415 N/A N/A N/A 82,037
2004 2005 29,998 117,528 141,050 N/A 71,609 N/A 83,726 N/A 81,113 53,996 249,287 96,422 182,566 83,660 43,052 47,085 N/A 26,984 135,480 N/A 64,076 N/A N/A N/A 94,227
2005 2006 30,927 118,592 143,136 N/A 71,111 N/A 84,762 N/A 83,277 54,545 265,909 100,963 190,203 79,252 45,467 46,597 N/A 20,410 135,601 N/A 66,721 N/A N/A N/A 96,092
2006 2007 32,571 107,892 186,259 N/A 73,559 84,172 85,935 N/A 84,408 54,620 286,080 106,380 184,324 80,574 48,185 54,965 N/A 18,638 148,369 23,444 70,859 N/A N/A N/A 96,180
2007 2008 33,584 110,387 191,452 N/A 75,295 81,779 86,661 N/A 86,800 49,870 304,586 103,708 220,091 84,182 51,343 57,394 N/A 19,077 142,047 27,906 91,542 N/A N/A N/A 100,984
2008 2009 34,605 113,444 173,692 7,000 N/A N/A 84,554 N/A 89,281 48,985 307,993 106,599 237,229 84,448 54,181 N/A N/A 18,382 135,549 29,715 96,435 N/A N/A N/A 101,381
2009 2010 35,413 116,680 171,234 7,894 N/A 73,047 85,866 N/A N/A 42,077 323,641 105,671 254,996 58,149 56,053 49,965 N/A 18,403 137,154 31,604 111,006 N/A N/A N/A 98,756
2010 2011 36,626 121,134 162,987 8,166 87,194 76,765 87,032 43,607 N/A 44,245 339,507 116,824 N/A 104,040 56,463 N/A N/A 20,171 150,359 32,227 99,048 N/A N/A N/A 93,317
2011 2012 37,348 127,935 147,292 9,826 76,714 75,689 78,329 49,271 85,286 39,295 345,723 118,734 N/A 103,152 51,333 47,745 N/A 16,899 153,948 32,758 105,347 N/A N/A N/A 89,612
2012 2013 28,046 131,700 146,017 11,615 77,592 74,110 99,169 40,737 76,216 39,366 346,439 118,713 197,421 90,315 44,134 43,933 N/A 16,428 155,625 35,054 100,221 N/A N/A 56,399 91,869
2013 2014 47,475 130,136 167,558 10,887 77,833 72,450 91,656 39,087 66,595 39,103 305,736 102,241 195,795 90,832 39,066 36,347 50,596 16,066 142,149 39,963 95,207 N/A 637,467 57,147 110,376
2014 2015 48,949 131,916 127,395 12,331 71,815 70,283 75,455 40,146 80,717 38,372 313,190 95,017 N/A 85,685 47,121 36,767 22,482 14,810 141,693 42,679 100,671 4,439,567 557,685 56,679 281,257
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B.1.d. Total Physical Collection (B.1.a+B.1.b+B.1.c) - FLE Below 1001

Year/Institution ACAD Ambrose University Burman University King's University Portage College
Saint Mary's University 

College
Vanguard College 
(Northwest Bible) Average

1999 2000 23,808 N/A 65,824 68,874 22,953 N/A N/A 45,365
2000 2001 24,370 37,878 64,376 69,794 24,005 N/A N/A 44,085
2001 2002 25,096 38,768 66,109 70,806 25,258 N/A N/A 45,207
2002 2003 26,712 39,382 67,450 73,020 22,229 N/A N/A 45,759
2003 2004 29,113 39,433 69,797 75,295 22,033 N/A N/A 47,134
2004 2005 29,998 117,528 71,609 81,113 26,984 N/A N/A 65,446
2005 2006 30,927 118,592 71,111 83,277 20,410 N/A N/A 64,863
2006 2007 32,571 107,892 73,559 84,408 18,638 23,444 N/A 56,752
2007 2008 33,584 110,387 75,295 86,800 19,077 27,906 N/A 58,842
2008 2009 34,605 113,444 N/A 89,281 18,382 29,715 N/A 57,085
2009 2010 35,413 116,680 N/A N/A 18,403 31,604 N/A 50,525
2010 2011 36,626 121,134 87,194 N/A 20,171 32,227 N/A 59,470
2011 2012 37,348 127,935 76,714 85,286 16,899 32,758 N/A 62,823
2012 2013 28,046 131,700 77,592 76,216 16,428 35,054 56,399 60,205
2013 2014 47,475 130,136 77,833 66,595 16,066 39,963 57,147 66,605
2014 2015 48,949 131,916 71,815 80,717 14,810 42,679 56,679 68,289
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B.1.d. Total Physical Collection (B.1.a+B.1.b+B.1.c) - FLE 1001 to 2000

Year/Institution
Concordia University 

College
Grand Prairie Regional 

College Keyano College Northern Lakes College Olds College Average
1999 2000 N/A 81,986 37,691 42,120 N/A 53,932
2000 2001 N/A 83,360 41,081 43,585 N/A 56,009
2001 2002 N/A 82,693 43,956 41,936 N/A 56,195
2002 2003 N/A 81,851 44,812 42,911 N/A 56,525
2003 2004 N/A 83,419 47,467 41,740 N/A 57,542
2004 2005 N/A 83,726 N/A 47,085 N/A 65,406
2005 2006 N/A 84,762 N/A 46,597 N/A 65,680
2006 2007 84,172 85,935 N/A 54,965 N/A 75,024
2007 2008 81,779 86,661 N/A 57,394 N/A 75,278
2008 2009 N/A 84,554 N/A N/A N/A 84,554
2009 2010 73,047 85,866 N/A 49,965 N/A 69,626
2010 2011 76,765 87,032 43,607 N/A N/A 69,135
2011 2012 75,689 78,329 49,271 47,745 N/A 62,759
2012 2013 74,110 99,169 40,737 43,933 N/A 64,487
2013 2014 72,450 91,656 39,087 36,347 50,596 58,027
2014 2015 70,283 75,455 40,146 36,767 22,482 49,027
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B.1.d. Total Physical Collection (B.1.a+B.1.b+B.1.c) - FLE 2001 to 5000

Year/Institution Lakeland College Medicine Hat College Norquest College Red Deer College Average
1999 2000 N/A 89,968 36,481 135,847 87,432
2000 2001 70,057 91,659 39,109 135,847 84,168
2001 2002 71,669 92,331 38,963 122,993 81,489
2002 2003 63,248 93,358 40,546 127,925 81,269
2003 2004 60,455 95,518 40,397 132,702 82,268
2004 2005 53,996 96,422 43,052 135,480 82,238
2005 2006 54,545 100,963 45,467 135,601 84,144
2006 2007 54,620 106,380 48,185 148,369 89,389
2007 2008 49,870 103,708 51,343 142,047 86,742
2008 2009 48,985 106,599 54,181 135,549 86,329
2009 2010 42,077 105,671 56,053 137,154 85,239
2010 2011 44,245 116,824 56,463 150,359 91,973
2011 2012 39,295 118,734 51,333 153,948 90,828
2012 2013 39,366 118,713 44,134 155,625 89,460
2013 2014 39,103 102,241 39,066 142,149 80,640
2014 2015 38,372 95,017 47,121 141,693 80,551
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B.1.d. Total Physical Collection (B.1.a+B.1.b+B.1.c) - FLE Above 5000

Year/Institution BCIT Bow Valley College MacEwan University Mount Royal University NAIT SAIT Polytechnic University of Alberta University of Lethbridge Average
1999 2000 159,633 N/A 143,076 162,770 69,244 70,443 N/A N/A 121,033
2000 2001 159,633 N/A 151,356 169,426 66,871 52,700 N/A N/A 119,997
2001 2002 185,599 N/A 169,917 172,686 59,558 48,974 N/A N/A 127,347
2002 2003 N/A N/A 173,866 174,415 53,974 75,337 N/A N/A 119,398
2003 2004 174,301 N/A 181,801 177,386 52,362 71,415 N/A N/A 131,453
2004 2005 141,050 N/A 249,287 182,566 83,660 64,076 N/A N/A 144,128
2005 2006 143,136 N/A 265,909 190,203 79,252 66,721 N/A N/A 149,044
2006 2007 186,259 N/A 286,080 184,324 80,574 70,859 N/A N/A 161,619
2007 2008 191,452 N/A 304,586 220,091 84,182 91,542 N/A N/A 178,371
2008 2009 173,692 7,000 307,993 237,229 84,448 96,435 N/A N/A 151,133
2009 2010 171,234 7,894 323,641 254,996 58,149 111,006 N/A N/A 154,487
2010 2011 162,987 8,166 339,507 N/A 104,040 99,048 N/A N/A 142,750
2011 2012 147,292 9,826 345,723 N/A 103,152 105,347 N/A N/A 142,268
2012 2013 146,017 11,615 346,439 197,421 90,315 100,221 N/A N/A 148,671
2013 2014 167,558 10,887 305,736 195,795 90,832 95,207 N/A 637,467 214,783
2014 2015 127,395 12,331 313,190 N/A 85,685 100,671 4,439,567 557,685 805,218
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